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VDO - Coolant/Water/CHT Temperature Sensor M10X1.5

STEINHART–HART COEFFICIENTS

NOTES

SPECIFICATION

PART PHOTO/DRAWING

DAQU CONFIGURATION

3000 Celje
Slovenia

WEIGHT
TEMPERATURE RANGE
TYPE

13g
50-150°C, 120-300°F
Resistive, NTC Thermistor

M10X1.5

Engine GND 
splitter

AWG 17 or less

Engine
block

A11

C

- "LO" may be shown when temperature is below 25°C.
- Typically used as coolant/CHT sensor on Rotax engines.

A

A

12 6

4
14

GND
+12 V

3
2
1

D
D

15

+5 V
GND

1

2 FUELP
POIL

8
7
6
5

10
9

BAT1 11
12

10

6
7
8
9

OPTION OPTION

CHANNEL CHANNEL

SENSOR SENSOR

5

FUNCTION FUNCTION

FILTER FILTER
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY
REPORT TIME REPORT TIME

3
4

ANY A, but A13 ANY A, but A13
COOLANT TEMP.

SELECTION/SETTING SELECTION/SETTING

2000ms or 2s 2000ms or 2s

0.5 – 1.0 s 0.5 – 1.0 s
1Hz - 2Hz 1Hz - 2Hz
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